

GR 208/13 (new) 870/14

Order No: 32

Dated: 20.07.16

Out of seventeen accused on c/b accused Ram Rai, Jagadish Baraily, Laxman Rai, Ran Hang Limbu, Buddhmaya Subba, Sashi Doma Rai, Neena Chettri, Bubani Chettri and Sharmila Chettri are present. Accused Jiten Tamang, Satish Pokhrel and Passang Tamang are absent and Ld. Lawyer for these absentee accused files a petition for condonation of their absence.

Accused Divya Prakash Rai, Biren Tamang, Sujal Rai, Binoy Mukhia and Sahdeo Subba are absent without steps.

Record shows W/A already pending against accused Biren Tamang, Sujal Rai, Binoy Mukhia and Shadeo Subba. As such only accused Divya Prakash Rai is absent without step. As such issue W/A against accused Divya Prakash Rai.

Fix 20.08.16 for appearance and E/R of W/A against Divya Prakash Rai, Biren Tamang, Sujal Rai, Binoy Mukhia and Sahdeo Subba.

D & C by me

CJM, Darjeeling

CJM, Darjeeling