

G.R. Case No. 208 of 2013
Reg. No. 870 of 2014

Order No. 46

Dated 02.07.2019.

The ld.A.P.P. is present.

On perusing the record it appears that out of total 17(seventeen) accused, 10(ten) accused are on bail. Out of them 04(four) accused are present by hazira and 05(five) are absent by petition.

The ld.lawyer for the accused files a petition stating that accused No.8 viz Laxman Rai already expired. He annexed photocopy of his death certificate.

Hence, O.C., Pulbazar P.S. is hereby directed to submit a report with regards to fact of death of accused No.8 Laxman Rai by the next date positively.

No E.R. of W.A. against the accused No. 1 to 6 and 17.

Issue W/A against them afresh.

To **28.08.2019** for E.R. for accused No. 1 to 6 and 17 and for report from O.C., Pulbazar P.S., Darjeeling.

Office to comply at once.

D/C _