

**G.R. Case 208 of 2013**

**Reg. No. 870 of 2014**

**Order No. 47**

**Dated 28.08.2019.**

The ld.A.P.P. is present.

Out of total 10 accused on bail, 04 accused are present by hazira and 05 accused are absent by petition.

No E.R.

At this stage the accused No.4 Jagdish Barily surrendered before the Court and he is taken into custody.

A bail petition is filed and moved for the accused.

Heard.

The accused was previously on bail. Hence, the accused No.4 Jagdish Barily is released on bail of Rs.1000/- with one surety, i.d. to J.C. till 09.09.2019.

No report.

To **03.10.2019** for E.R for accused No.1 to 3, 5,6 and 17 and for report from O.C., Pulbazaar PS.

BC-II to comply the last order at once.

**D/C**