

G.R Case No. 208 of 2013
Reg. No. 870 of 2014

Order No.61

Dated 31.05.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and ER/WA.

Out of 17 accused person 5 accused namely Sashi Doma Rai CSW-11, Sharmila Chettri CSW -14, Jagdish Barily CSW-4, Budhmaya Subba Csw-10 and Satish Pokhrel are present by filing hazira, another accused namely Ram Rai CSW-7, Neena Chettri CSW-12, Babuni Chettri CSW-13, Ran hang Limbu CSW-9 and jiten Tamang CSW-15 are absent by adjournment petition prayer on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Hd. considered prayer is allowed.

No ER/WA has been received against the accused CSW 1,2,3,5,6,8 and 17.

Awating the same.

Issue reminder.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **22.07.2022** for app and ER/WA.

D/C