

**G.R. 208 of 2013**  
**Reg. No. 870 of 2014**

Order No. 66  
Dated 27.03.23

Today is fixed for ER.WA/appearance and DCF.

The Ld. App and the Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

DCF not filed.

The accused nos. 4,9,10,11,12,14,16 are present by filing hazira.

Accused nos. 7,8,13,15 are absent without steps.

The surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed i.d. consequential order.

No ER of WA has been received in respect of accused nos. 1,2,3,5,6 and 17.

P.O. is on leave. So, the case is adjourned.

Fix **08.05.23** for ER/WA/appearance and DCF.

D/C