

G.R. 208 of 2013
Reg. No. 870 of 2014

Order No. 67

Date 29.03.23

The case record is put up on prayer.

The accused person, namely Biren Tamang, surrender and prays for bail.

Vakalatnama duly filed by the Ld. Lawyer Prasanna Rai.

The accused is remanded to JC till 11.04.23.

The bail prayer is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The accused may find bail on furnishing a bond of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety i.d. to JC.

If on bail, to **08.05.23** for appearance.

Recall WA in respect of the accused Biren Tamang.

D/C

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)

Later :

Bail bond of Rs. 1000/- furnished by Anil Rai (R/S) on behalf of the accused Biren Tamang, which on being checked is found fit and accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

Todate.

D/C