

G.R. Case No.208 of 2013
Reg. No. 870 of 2014

Order No. 69

Dated 08.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Nine accused persons are present by filing *hazira*.

The Learned defence lawyer and the Learned APP are present.

The accused Binay Mukhia surrenders and prays for bail.

Vakalatnama filed by the Learned lawyer Prasanna Rai.

The accused is remanded to JC till 09.05.2023.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The accused may find bail on furnishing bond of Rs.1000/- with one registered surety, i.d., to J.C.

If on bail, to 05.09.2023 for appearance of all the accused.

D & C by me