

G.R. 208 of 2013
Reg. No. 870 of 2014

Order No. 72
Date 02.03.24

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence lawyers are present.

Accused persons namely Binay Mukhia, Biren Tamang and Sahadaw Subba are present by filing hazira.

Accused no. 16 is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed. Court fees is not filed.

The rest accused persons being accused nos. 4, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 are absent without steps.

None appears on call.

Issue W/A against the accused persons at once.

Received one prayer from LASI Mamta Chettri of Sadar P.S. Darjeeling in respect of the accused no.1, Divya Prakash Rai for issuance of proclamation against the said accused person.

Such prayer is allowed.

Issue proclamation against the accused Divya Prakash Rai at once.

Received unexecuted W/A in respect of the accused no.2, Biren Tamang as another W/A is already pending.

Let it be kept with the record.

Received further prayers from LASI Mamta Chettri for issuance of proclamation against the accused nos. 5, Binoy Mukhia and 6, Sahadaw Subba.

On perusal of the case record it appears that the accused person, Biren Tamang surrendered and was released on bail on 29.03.23, the accused Sahadaw Subba surrendered and was released on bail on 31.03.23 and the accused Binoy Mukhia surrendered and was released on bail on 08.05.23.

The warrants of arrest pending against them be recalled at once.

Fix **18.05.24** for appearance, ER/WA, ER/WP & DCF.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling