

G.R Case 208 of 2013
Reg. No. 870 of 2014

Order No. 77

Dated 05.10.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of W.A.

Out of seventeen accused persons, eight accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira and one accused Sujal Rai on Court bail is found absent by filing petition.

Three accused persons namely, Ranhang Limboo, Ram Rai and Jagdish Baraily surrendered before the Court by filing v.nama.

Recall W.A.

Heard the both sides.

It transpires from the record that out of seventeen accused persons, three accused persons namely, Jiten Tamang, Satish Pokhrel and Passang Tamang are absent without steps.

Issue W.A. against the aforesaid three accused persons at once.

It appears from the record that no order no. 72, dated 02.03.2024 has been complied. **Accordingly, issue WPA against Divya Prakash Rai**

It further appears from the record that accused Laxuman Rai is **filed for ever** vide order no.51 dated 28.11.2019.

It transpires from the record that the accused persons namely, Ranhang Limboo, Ram Rai and Jagdish Baraily, have misused the liberty of bail as granted to the accused, but the Ld. Advocate representing the accused persons assured to secure their presence on each and every date.

Accordingly, accused persons may find A/I bail of Rs.1000/- each with one registered surety, i.d. to JC.

If on bail, to **27.11.2024** for appearance, E.R.of W.A. in respect of accused persons namely Satish Pokhrel and Passang Tamang /WPA in respect of Divya Prakash Rai.

D & C by me