

**G.R. 208 of 2013 Reg. No. 870 of 2014**

**Order No. 85**

**Dated 16.09.25**

**Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.**

**The accused persons take no step.**

**CSW 1 is present before this court but he is released without examination.**

**In view of the resolution passed by the Bar Association**

**Darjeeling the case is adjourned today.**

**To 05.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 1.**

**Issue fresh summons.**

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**