

G.R. 208 of 2013 Reg. No. 870 of 2014

Order No: 88

Dated: 25.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant SI Raju Tamang and CSW6.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

Out of the Seventeen accused persons namely, Benoy Mukhia and Sujal Rai are absent and are represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Remaining Thirteen accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One accused Laxuman Rai has been filed for ever.

Remaining one accused Divya Prakash Rai has been filed for the present.

No SR received and no witness is present.

Issue reminder.

To: **11.03.2026** for evidence SI Raju Tamang and CSW6.

B.C II to comply.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**