

**G.R. 208 of 2013 Reg. No. 870 of 2014**

**Order No. 89**

**Dated 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of SI Raju Tamang and CSW 6.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence advocates are present.

Out of the seventeen accused persons, accused Biren Tamang, Sahadew Subba, Binoy Mukhia, Sujal Rai, Ram Rai, Jagdish Baraily, Sashi Doma Rai, Budha Maya Subba, Sharmila Chettri, Passang Tamang, Neena Chettri and Jiten Tamang are present by filing hazira.

The other accused persons are absent and are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

One witness namely, L/C 2065 Anjuta Chettri is present and is examined in chief, cross-examined in full as the PW2 and is discharged.

To **30.03.2026** for evidence of the defacto SI Raju Tamang.

Issue fresh summons.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**